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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Rideau Carleton Raceway  

Date     August 31st 2023 Post Time 16:00 

Weather   Partly Cloudy                              17 deg. C. Wind: 12 km/h NW 

Track Condition Fast                                                                  Variant:  0 sec.  

Number of Races       9 Qualifying races  N/A Total Entries         76 

Mutual Handle  $ 253763 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Fred Brethour Mike Weber Sharla Coles 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office: Tests strips utilized. (Race 9) 

A review was held with drivers Melanie Plourde and Stephane Pouliot regarding their 
urging style. Both drivers are now fully aware to keep the whip within the confines of the 
race bike while urging. 

Races: 

Race 1: Clear. 

Race 2: Reviewed after the start, #5 Best Honey Hanover (P.Berube) was well clear of #4 
Whatineedisaman (R.Guy) when crossing over to the front around the first turn. 

Race 3: Inquiry: Race winner #5 Fashion Ken (P.Bovay) was inside one pylon and over 
one pylon around the last turn. No violation of the AGCO pylon rules. 

Inquiry video: https://youtu.be/EkED-ZMOKDc 

#2 Duramacs (P.Berube), finished 8th, made a break before the start but was well inside 
the fair start pole. 

Race 4: Clear. 

Race 5: Clear. 

Race 6: Clear.  

Race 7: Clear. 

Race 8: Clear. 
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Race 9: Inquiry: #9 Fix A Drink (M.Auger) was inside the fair start pole, horse did not 
make a break and received a fair start for mutuel purposes. 

Driver Marie Claude Auger was found in violation of AGCO Rule 22.03 (j)(vii), did fail to 
come into position on the starting gate. $100 monetary penalty. Ruling #2326381. 

No video available. 

#2 Mask Of Zoro (B.Hebert) finished 6th and was placed 8th for causing interference to #4 
Emma Town Bud around the first turn. #4 Emma Town Bud (P.Bovay) was charted with an 
interference break, finished 8th placed 7th. Driver Benoit Hebert will attend the Judges’ 
office for a film review. 

#6 Raising Rusty was charted with an interference break before the quarter mile mark from 
the break of #3 Ciel Bleu.  

Claims: None.  

 

 

 

  


